502291973 03/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masanobu Ogawa	03/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya, Aichi	
State/Country:	te/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13853289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: eherring@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29900

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030114 FRAME: 0467 38532

2012-02538 US/57CG1D

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masanobu OGAWA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of ned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	HIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mlzuho-	ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amedefined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provon non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	Identification	(11)	Method of Forming Ink Ejec and Inkjet Printer	ction Adjustment Pattern, Ink Ejection Adjustment Method for Inkjet Head		
		(Attorney Docket No.	29900)			
			for which the undersigned has	(have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Mar. 28</u>	, 2013		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er		
and pate applicati Assigne claims of reexami States right to herewith	ons for the invention, ands as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a value 5) The undersigned seculting from sald appropriate the convey the entire interest. 6) The undersigned security from the undersigned appropriate the convey the entire interest.	and a may of agree division of agreemation of agreematical of ag	any patent(s) issuing thereon, deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necesion thereof, or any patent or robtaining evidence and going for be(s) to execute all papers and convention for Protection (see(s) to perform all affirmative (led States patent to the Assign by authorize(s) and request(s) on(s) to the said Assignee, as A herein assigned, and that he leby grant(s) the firm of Scully, issary or desirable in order to	I documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with if Industrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or		
	in withess whereof,	exec	nted by the fildereighed on t	is date(s) opposite the distance in the same (s).		
Date	Mar. 2°	δ,	2013 Name of	nventor Masamulla Ojama (SEAL) Masanobu OGAWA		
Date			Name of	nventor (SEAL)		
Dat	e		Name of	nventor (SEAL)		
Dat	9		Name of	nventor (SEAL)		
Dat	9		Name of	inventor (SEAL)		

PATENT | REEL: 030114 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 03/29/2013